
BID TABULATION 

 

Project Name: Decatur Elementary – Bid Package #4 Advertisement Date: 10/17/19, 10/21/19, 10/28/19 

Address: 7030 N Sacramento Ave. Chicago, IL 60645 No. of Addenda: 5 

Contract No: Addenda Dates: 10/31/19, 11/18/19, 11/18/19, 11/25/19, 12/2/19 

Project No: 05215 Bid Due Date: 12/4/19 

Project Type: Annex & Renovation Bid Opening Time: 11:00am (CST) 

  

 

4.0 Miscellaneous Metals  
  

FIRM NAME TOTAL BASE BID 

S.G. Krauss Co. $115,000.00 

Scott Steel Services, Inc $150,000.00 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  



BID TABULATION 

 

Project Name: Decatur Elementary – Bid Package #4 Advertisement Date: 10/17/19, 10/21/19, 10/28/19 

Address: 7030 N Sacramento Ave. Chicago, IL 60645 No. of Addenda: 5 

Contract No: Addenda Dates: 10/31/19, 11/18/19, 11/18/19, 11/25/19, 12/2/19 

Project No: 05215 Bid Due Date: 12/4/19 

Project Type: Annex & Renovation Bid Opening Time: 11:00am (CST) 

  

 

4.1 Carpentry   

FIRM NAME TOTAL BASE BID 

*Modern Builders Contractors, Inc. $543,000.00 

Pinto Construction Group, Inc. $898,220.00 

Edwin Anderson Construction Company $992,000.00 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 
 
*Base bid amount includes price for three total bid packages: BP4.1 Carpentry - $515,000.00; BP4.3 Doors, Locks, and Hardware - 
$18,000.00; BP4.9 Millwork - $10,000.00. 
 



BID TABULATION 

 

Project Name: Decatur Elementary – Bid Package #4 Advertisement Date: 10/17/19, 10/21/19, 10/28/19 

Address: 7030 N Sacramento Ave. Chicago, IL 60645 No. of Addenda: 5 

Contract No: Addenda Dates: 10/31/19, 11/18/19, 11/18/19, 11/25/19, 12/2/19 

Project No: 05215 Bid Due Date: 12/4/19 

Project Type: Annex & Renovation Bid Opening Time: 11:00am (CST) 

  

 

4.2 Roofing   

FIRM NAME TOTAL BASE BID 

Kedmont Waterproofing Co., Inc. $995,465.00 

J.L. Adler Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc. $1,235,035.00 

**M.W. Powell Company $1,255,000.00 

Knickerbocker Roofing & Paving Co., Inc. $1,395,000.00 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 
 
**Indicates bid received before the scheduled Bid Due Date and Time for receipt of bids and for which had not visibly displayed on the 
SmartBid screen at the time of Public Bid Opening reading. 
 



BID TABULATION 

 

Project Name: Decatur Elementary – Bid Package #4 Advertisement Date: 10/17/19, 10/21/19, 10/28/19 

Address: 7030 N Sacramento Ave. Chicago, IL 60645 No. of Addenda: 5 

Contract No: Addenda Dates: 10/31/19, 11/18/19, 11/18/19, 11/25/19, 12/2/19 

Project No: 05215 Bid Due Date: 12/4/19 

Project Type: Annex & Renovation Bid Opening Time: 11:00am (CST) 

  

 

4.3 Doors, Frames, and Hardware  

FIRM NAME TOTAL BASE BID 

LaForce, Inc $99,887.00 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  



BID TABULATION 

 

Project Name: Decatur Elementary – Bid Package #4 Advertisement Date: 10/17/19, 10/21/19, 10/28/19 

Address: 7030 N Sacramento Ave. Chicago, IL 60645 No. of Addenda: 5 

Contract No: Addenda Dates: 10/31/19, 11/18/19, 11/18/19, 11/25/19, 12/2/19 

Project No: 05215 Bid Due Date: 12/4/19 

Project Type: Annex & Renovation Bid Opening Time: 11:00am (CST) 

  

4.4 Lockers   

FIRM NAME TOTAL BASE BID 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  



BID TABULATION 

 

Project Name: Decatur Elementary – Bid Package #4 Advertisement Date: 10/17/19, 10/21/19, 10/28/19 

Address: 7030 N Sacramento Ave. Chicago, IL 60645 No. of Addenda: 5 

Contract No: Addenda Dates: 10/31/19, 11/18/19, 11/18/19, 11/25/19, 12/2/19 

Project No: 05215 Bid Due Date: 12/4/19 

Project Type: Annex & Renovation Bid Opening Time: 11:00am (CST) 

  

 

  

4.5 Food Service Equipment  

FIRM NAME TOTAL BASE BID 

Trimark Marlinn $222,502.00 

Great Lakes West $255,026.00 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  



BID TABULATION 

 

Project Name: Decatur Elementary – Bid Package #4 Advertisement Date: 10/17/19, 10/21/19, 10/28/19 

Address: 7030 N Sacramento Ave. Chicago, IL 60645 No. of Addenda: 5 

Contract No: Addenda Dates: 10/31/19, 11/18/19, 11/18/19, 11/25/19, 12/2/19 

Project No: 05215 Bid Due Date: 12/4/19 

Project Type: Annex & Renovation Bid Opening Time: 11:00am (CST) 

  

  

4.6 Gym Equipment  

FIRM NAME TOTAL BASE BID 

H2I Group $72,648.00 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  



BID TABULATION 

 

Project Name: Decatur Elementary – Bid Package #4 Advertisement Date: 10/17/19, 10/21/19, 10/28/19 

Address: 7030 N Sacramento Ave. Chicago, IL 60645 No. of Addenda: 5 

Contract No: Addenda Dates: 10/31/19, 11/18/19, 11/18/19, 11/25/19, 12/2/19 

Project No: 05215 Bid Due Date: 12/4/19 

Project Type: Annex & Renovation Bid Opening Time: 11:00am (CST) 

  

 

4.7 Playground Equipment  

FIRM NAME TOTAL BASE BID 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  



BID TABULATION 

 

Project Name: Decatur Elementary – Bid Package #4 Advertisement Date: 10/17/19, 10/21/19, 10/28/19 

Address: 7030 N Sacramento Ave. Chicago, IL 60645 No. of Addenda: 5 

Contract No: Addenda Dates: 10/31/19, 11/18/19, 11/18/19, 11/25/19, 12/2/19 

Project No: 05215 Bid Due Date: 12/4/19 

Project Type: Annex & Renovation Bid Opening Time: 11:00am (CST) 

  

 

4.8 Facility Waste Compactor  

FIRM NAME TOTAL BASE BID 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  



BID TABULATION 

 

Project Name: Decatur Elementary – Bid Package #4 Advertisement Date: 10/17/19, 10/21/19, 10/28/19 

Address: 7030 N Sacramento Ave. Chicago, IL 60645 No. of Addenda: 5 

Contract No: Addenda Dates: 10/31/19, 11/18/19, 11/18/19, 11/25/19, 12/2/19 

Project No: 05215 Bid Due Date: 12/4/19 

Project Type: Annex & Renovation Bid Opening Time: 11:00am (CST) 

  

 

4.9 Millwork  

FIRM NAME TOTAL BASE BID 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  



BID TABULATION 

 

Project Name: Decatur Elementary – Bid Package #4 Advertisement Date: 10/17/19, 10/21/19, 10/28/19 

Address: 7030 N Sacramento Ave. Chicago, IL 60645 No. of Addenda: 5 

Contract No: Addenda Dates: 10/31/19, 11/18/19, 11/18/19, 11/25/19, 12/2/19 

Project No: 05215 Bid Due Date: 12/4/19 

Project Type: Annex & Renovation Bid Opening Time: 11:00am (CST) 

  

 

4.10 Fire Protection  

FIRM NAME TOTAL BASE BID 

***World Class Fire Protection $132,968.00 

TPC Fire Protection, LLC $143,689.00 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

***Bid form not included with bid submission. Bid not accepted. 



BID TABULATION 

 

Project Name: Decatur Elementary – Bid Package #4 Advertisement Date: 10/17/19, 10/21/19, 10/28/19 

Address: 7030 N Sacramento Ave. Chicago, IL 60645 No. of Addenda: 5 

Contract No: Addenda Dates: 10/31/19, 11/18/19, 11/18/19, 11/25/19, 12/2/19 

Project No: 05215 Bid Due Date: 12/4/19 

Project Type: Annex & Renovation Bid Opening Time: 11:00am (CST) 

  

 

4.11 Plumbing  

FIRM NAME TOTAL BASE BID 

Terry Plumbing Company $549,900.00 

Abitua Sewer, Water & Plumbing $619,900.00 

C.J. Erickson Plumbing Co. $789,900.00 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  



BID TABULATION 

 

Project Name: Decatur Elementary – Bid Package #4 Advertisement Date: 10/17/19, 10/21/19, 10/28/19 

Address: 7030 N Sacramento Ave. Chicago, IL 60645 No. of Addenda: 5 

Contract No: Addenda Dates: 10/31/19, 11/18/19, 11/18/19, 11/25/19, 12/2/19 

Project No: 05215 Bid Due Date: 12/4/19 

Project Type: Annex & Renovation Bid Opening Time: 11:00am (CST) 

  

  

4.12 Mechanical  

FIRM NAME TOTAL BASE BID 

Amber Mechanical Contractors, Inc. $1,018,000.00 

M.G. Mechanical Contracting, Inc. $1,045,200.00 

R.J. Olmen Company $1,097,000.00 

Ideal Heating Company $1,125,777.00 

**Flo-Tech Mechanical Systems, Inc. $1,138,000.00 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 
 
**Indicates bid received before the scheduled Bid Due Date and Time for receipt of bids and for which had not visibly displayed on the 
SmartBid screen at the time of Public Bid Opening reading. 
 



BID TABULATION 

 

Project Name: Decatur Elementary – Bid Package #4 Advertisement Date: 10/17/19, 10/21/19, 10/28/19 

Address: 7030 N Sacramento Ave. Chicago, IL 60645 No. of Addenda: 5 

Contract No: Addenda Dates: 10/31/19, 11/18/19, 11/18/19, 11/25/19, 12/2/19 

Project No: 05215 Bid Due Date: 12/4/19 

Project Type: Annex & Renovation Bid Opening Time: 11:00am (CST) 

  

 

4.13 Electrical  

FIRM NAME TOTAL BASE BID 

Candor Electric, Inc. $1,228,000.00 

Meade Industries, Inc. $1,377,700.00 

Broadway Electric, Inc. $1,439,000.00 

Fitzgerald’s Electrical Contracting, Inc. $1,564,300.00 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  



BID TABULATION 

 

Project Name: Decatur Elementary – Bid Package #4 Advertisement Date: 10/17/19, 10/21/19, 10/28/19 

Address: 7030 N Sacramento Ave. Chicago, IL 60645 No. of Addenda: 5 

Contract No: Addenda Dates: 10/31/19, 11/18/19, 11/18/19, 11/25/19, 12/2/19 

Project No: 05215 Bid Due Date: 12/4/19 

Project Type: Annex & Renovation Bid Opening Time: 11:00am (CST) 

  

  

4.14 Earthwork  

FIRM NAME TOTAL BASE BID 

T&D Excavation and Grading, Inc. $1,108,000.00 

MGM Excavating, LLC $1,449,122.00 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  



BID TABULATION 

 

Project Name: Decatur Elementary – Bid Package #4 Advertisement Date: 10/17/19, 10/21/19, 10/28/19 

Address: 7030 N Sacramento Ave. Chicago, IL 60645 No. of Addenda: 5 

Contract No: Addenda Dates: 10/31/19, 11/18/19, 11/18/19, 11/25/19, 12/2/19 

Project No: 05215 Bid Due Date: 12/4/19 

Project Type: Annex & Renovation Bid Opening Time: 11:00am (CST) 

  

  

4.15 Asphalt 

FIRM NAME TOTAL BASE BID 

Beverley Asphalt Paving Co $668,975.00 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  



BID TABULATION 

 

Project Name: Decatur Elementary – Bid Package #4 Advertisement Date: 10/17/19, 10/21/19, 10/28/19 

Address: 7030 N Sacramento Ave. Chicago, IL 60645 No. of Addenda: 5 

Contract No: Addenda Dates: 10/31/19, 11/18/19, 11/18/19, 11/25/19, 12/2/19 

Project No: 05215 Bid Due Date: 12/4/19 

Project Type: Annex & Renovation Bid Opening Time: 11:00am (CST) 

  

  

4.16 Site Concrete 

FIRM NAME TOTAL BASE BID 

Berglund Construction Company $358,790.00 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  



BID TABULATION 

 

Project Name: Decatur Elementary – Bid Package #4 Advertisement Date: 10/17/19, 10/21/19, 10/28/19 

Address: 7030 N Sacramento Ave. Chicago, IL 60645 No. of Addenda: 5 

Contract No: Addenda Dates: 10/31/19, 11/18/19, 11/18/19, 11/25/19, 12/2/19 

Project No: 05215 Bid Due Date: 12/4/19 

Project Type: Annex & Renovation Bid Opening Time: 11:00am (CST) 

  

 

4.17 Turf 

FIRM NAME TOTAL BASE BID 

Noland Sports Turf $118,550.00 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  



BID TABULATION 

 

Project Name: Decatur Elementary – Bid Package #4 Advertisement Date: 10/17/19, 10/21/19, 10/28/19 

Address: 7030 N Sacramento Ave. Chicago, IL 60645 No. of Addenda: 5 

Contract No: Addenda Dates: 10/31/19, 11/18/19, 11/18/19, 11/25/19, 12/2/19 

Project No: 05215 Bid Due Date: 12/4/19 

Project Type: Annex & Renovation Bid Opening Time: 11:00am (CST) 

  

 

4.18 Landscaping 

FIRM NAME TOTAL BASE BID 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  



BID TABULATION 

 

Project Name: Decatur Elementary – Bid Package #4 Advertisement Date: 10/17/19, 10/21/19, 10/28/19 

Address: 7030 N Sacramento Ave. Chicago, IL 60645 No. of Addenda: 5 

Contract No: Addenda Dates: 10/31/19, 11/18/19, 11/18/19, 11/25/19, 12/2/19 

Project No: 05215 Bid Due Date: 12/4/19 

Project Type: Annex & Renovation Bid Opening Time: 11:00am (CST) 

  

 

4.19 Site Utilities 

FIRM NAME TOTAL BASE BID 

C.J. Erickson Plumbing Company $1,711,370.00 

**Meru Corporation $2,986,686.00 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 
 
**Indicates bid received before the scheduled Bid Due Date and Time for receipt of bids and for which had not visibly displayed on the 
SmartBid screen at the time of Public Bid Opening reading. 
 


